## 506444992 01/12/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6491761

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
FISIC BV			04/12/2020					
Name:	FISIC HC	FISIC HOLDING BV						
Street Address:	HIGH TECH FACTORY							
Internal Address:	BUILDING 46 DE VELDMAAT 17							
City:	ENSCHE	DE						
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS							
Postal Code:	7522 NM							
	•							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5							
Property Type		Number						
Patent Number:		465637	_					
Patent Number:		689839	_					
Patent Number:		410924						
Patent Number:		728292						
Patent Number:		766205						
CORRESPONDENCE D	(2	15)563-4044						
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se						
		563-4100						
Email: DC		OCKETCLERK@DDHS.COM						
•		IELS HAUN						
		TE 2400 LADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103						
	F	ILADELETIA, FENNSTEVANIA 19						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4424-GENERAL IP						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NIELS HAUN						
SIGNATURE:		/Niels Haun/						
DATE SIGNED:		01/12/2021						

## **Total Attachments: 1** source=CE-Mate to FISIC BV-CONFIRMATORY#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054891 FRAME: 0379

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

TITLE		SERIAL #	FILING DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE
ION SENSOR FOR FLUID AND METHOD FOR ITS MANUFACTURE		12/515,635	05/20/2009	8,465,637	06/18/2013
METHOD & APPARATUS FOR SENSING ION CONCENTRATIONS IN A FLUID SAMPLE		13/896,190	05/16/2013	9,689,839	06/27/2017
TEST CHIP WITH PLUG FOR MEASURING THE CONCENTRATION OF AN ANALYTE IN A LIQUID, HOUSING FOR TEST CHIP AND SOCKET FOR PLUG	US	12/600,738	04/30/2010	9,410,924	08/09/2016
APPARATUS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF A CONCENTRATION OF A CHARGED SPECIES IN A SAMPLE	υs	13/202,022	10/11/2011	8,726,292	05/20/2014
APPARATUS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF A CONCENTRATION OF A CHARGED SPECIES IN A SAMPLE		14/281,451	05/19/2014	9,768,205	09/19/2017

WHEREAS, FISIC BV, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, for the following inventions:

WHEREAS, FISIC HOLDING BV, a corporation engaged in business at High Tech Factory, Building 46 De Veldmaat 17, Enschede, 7522 NM, the Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement that will conflict with the terms of this assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents, design registrations, inventors certificates or the like, to issue any and all Letters Patent, registration or certificate for such invention to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

<u>4-12-2020</u>

Signature

Name: Steven S Staal, Director FISIC BV

PATENT REEL: 054891 FRAME: 0380

**RECORDED: 01/12/2021**